FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT	OF CHANGES	IN BENEFICIAL	OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number:	3235-0287							
Estimated average burden								

0.5

hours per response:

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

60 EAST 42ND STREET, 9TH FLOOR

NY

10165

(Street)
NEW YORK

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

					or Si	ectio	on 30(n)	oi the	irivestm	ient Co	ompany Act o	1940								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Newtyn Management, LLC							and Ticker or Trading Symbol otion Inc. [GTX]						Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director							
(Last) (First) (Middle) 60 EAST 42ND STREET, 9TH FLOOR					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 01/04/2021							Officer (give title X Other (specify below) Member of 10% owner group								
(Street) NEW YORK NY				4. If a	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Page 18							
(City)	(St		Zip)												Perso					
Table I - No 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transacti Date (Month/Day	ion	on 2A. Deemed Execution Date,		3. Transa Code (8)	ction	4. Securities Acquired (A) Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		ed (A) o	or 5. Amou Securitie Beneficia Owned F		nt of s	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership			
						Ĺ		,,	Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	e	Reported Transact (Instr. 3 a	ion(s)	,,,			. 4)
Common	Stock			01/04/2	:021				P		60,112	A	\$4.	402	1,715	5,112	I		See Footnote ⁽¹⁾	
Common	Stock			01/04/2	01/04/2021				S		60,112	D	\$4.	399	1,655	5,000		I	See Footnote	
Common Stock			01/06/2	01/06/2021				P		67,310	A	\$4.	629	1,722	2,310		I See Footnot		note ⁽¹⁾	
Common Stock			01/07/2	/2021				P		16,939	A	\$4.	34.734 1,73		9,249		I Se Fo		note ⁽¹⁾	
Common Stock			01/08/2	021				P		62,846	A	\$4.	\$4.663 1,8		02,095		I Se		note ⁽¹⁾	
		Tal	ble II								osed of, convertib				Owne	d				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execu if any	eemed ution Date,	4. Transa Code 8)	actio	5. I on of of Sec Acc (A) Dis of (In:	Number rivative curities quired or sposed	er 6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8 D S	. Price of perivative security nstr. 5)	rivative derivati curity Securiti		ve Owners es Form: ially Direct (i or Indirect d (i) (Instrict tion(s)		1. Nature f Indirect eneficial wnership nstr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numb of Share:	er						
		Reporting Person*																		
(Last)		(First) REET, 9TH FLC		/liddle)		-														
(Street)	ORK	NY				-														
(City)		(State)	(Z	lip)																
		Reporting Person* TNERS, LP																		
(Last)		(First)	(N	Middle)		_														

(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* NEWTYN TE PARTNERS, LP							
(Last) 60 EAST 42ND ST	(First) [FREET, 9TH FLOO]	(Middle)					
(Street) NEW YORK	NY						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address Newtyn Capita							
(Last) 60 EAST 42ND S	(First) FREET, 9TH FLOO	(Middle)					
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10165					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address <u>Ledo Capital, I</u>							
(Last) 60 EAST 42ND ST	(First) ΓREET, 9TH FLOO	(Middle)					
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10165					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address Levy Noah G.	of Reporting Person*						
(Last) 60 EAST 42ND ST	(First) FREET, 9TH FLOO	(Middle)					
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10165					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

Explanation of Responses:

1. Newtyn Partners, LP ("NP") and Newtyn TE Partners, LP ("NTE") directly hold 1,117,299 and 684,796 shares, respectively, of common stock of Garrett Motion Inc. (the "Company"). Newtyn Management, LLC ("NM") is the investment manager of NP and NTE. Newtyn Capital Partners, LP ("NCP") is the general partner to each of NP and NTE. Ledo Capital, LLC ("Ledo") is the general partner to NCP. Mr. Noah Levy is managing member to NM. NP, NTE, NM, NCP, Ledo and Mr. Levy are collectively referred to as the "Reporting Persons."

Remarks:

The Reporting Persons are jointly filing this Form 4. The Reporting Persons may be deemed to be members of a group (for purposes of Rule 13d-3 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934) with the other shareholders of the Company party to the Amended and Restated Coordination Agreement, dated October 20, 2020, filed as Exhibit 99.1 to the Reporting Persons' Schedule 13D filed on October 26, 2020. The Reporting Persons disclaim beneficial ownership of any securities reported by any person except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

Newtyn Partners, LP, By: Newtyn Management, LLC, Investment Manager, By: /s/ 01/11/2021 **Eugene Dozortsev, Name: Eugene Dozortsev, Title:** <u>Authorized Signatory</u> Newtyn TE Partners, LP, By: Newtyn Management, LLC, Investment Manager, By: /s/ 01/11/2021 Eugene Dozortsev, Name: **Eugene Dozortsev, Title:** <u>Authorized Signatory</u> Newtyn Management, LLC, /s/ Eugene Dozortsev, Eugene 01/11/2021 Dozortsev, Authorized <u>Signatory</u> Newtyn Capital Partners, LP, 01/11/2021 By: Ledo Capital, LLC, General Partner, By: /s/

Eugene Dozortsey, Name:
Eugene Dozortsey, Title:
Authorized Signatory
Ledo Capital, LLC, By: /s/

Eugene Dozortsev, Name:

Eugene Dozortsev, Title:

<u>Authorized Signatory</u>

<u>/s/ Noah Levy</u> 01/11/2021 ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

01/11/2021

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.